

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: S.A.No.600 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	10.03.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 16 days in filing the present appeal. Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that notice was served on the respondent. But there is no representation on behalf of the respondent till date. In view of the above circumstances and having satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Post on 24.03.2026. RRN, J NIT	